STATE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC

DEVELOPMENT
DIVISION OF INSURANCE
550 W. 7" AVENUE, SUITE 1560
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99513-3567

PHONE: (907) 269-7900

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

STATE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT
DIVISION OF INSURANCE
550 W. 7t AVENUE, SUITE 1560
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99501-3567

Order No. SR 24-13 ) Rescission of Revocation Order
In the Matter of ) Pursuant
TAYLOR BROUILLET ) to AS 21.06.080
STOCK )
NPN# 20075406 )
)

RESCISSION OF ORDER OF REVOCATION

1. On April 29, 2024, the Alaska Department of Commerce, Community and
Economic Development, Division of Insurance Director, Lori Wing-Heier
issued an order revoking Insurance Producer license with Life and Health
authority, license number 3001583434, previously issued to TAYLOR
BROUILLET STOCK (BROUILLET STOCK) .

2. On May 2, 2024, HEATHER IVENS (IVENS), a manager at Acrisure,
on behalf of BROUILLET STOCK sent an email to the Division with
attached documentation indicating establishment of Alaskan residency in
September 2019. IVENS stated that BROUILLET STOCK resides in

Alaska 80% of the time, with a secondary residence in New York. She

TAYLOR BROUILLET STOCK
Rescission of Order of Revocation
SR24-13 Page 1 of 3




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

also stated BROUILLET STOCK would be residing solely in Alaska as
of June 2024.

3. In addition, a copy of BROUILLET STOCK’s Alaska license to drive
was submitted showing a current Alaskan address. The driver’s license
was issued in 2019 and remains in effect.

4. BOUILLET STOCK, through IVINS, provided her residential address
within the geographic boundaries of Alaska.

5. Alaska Statute (AS) 21.06.080(c) states in part “The director may conduct
examinations and investigations of insurance matters, in addition to
examinations and investigations expressly authorized, considered proper ...
to secure information useful in the lawful administration of its provisions.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, under the provisions of AS 21.06.100, that the
order of April 29, 2024, revoking BROUILLET STOCK’s Insurance Producer
license 3001583434 is RESCINDED effective April 29, 2024. The Insurance
Producer license 3001583434 shall be considered to have been in good standing

from that date and has an expiration date of September 30 of even numbered

years.
This Order is dated this T day of 2une 2024,
DocuSigned by:
ﬁ;ﬁm Whaa-Heien
~——A304E38011074B0...
LORI WING-HEIER, DIRECTOR
DIVISION OF INSURANCE
TAYLOR BROUILLET STOCK

Rescission of Order of Revocation

SR24-13

Page 2 of 3




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

[X Delivered Electronically

] Mailed Certified:

I hereby certify that, on the day of

DocuSigned by:

S AN

6BEA3C486607484...

, 2024, I mailed copies of the rescission to:

TAYLOR BROUILLET STOCK
582 E 36" AVENUE FL 3

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99503-4169

United States

TAYLOR BROUILLET STOCK
Rescission of Order of Revocation
SR24-13

Page 3 of 3




	CERTIFIED MAIL
	RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
	DIVISION OF INSURANCE


		2024-06-06T13:03:22-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




