1 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

2				
3	STATE OF ALASKA			
4	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC			
5	DEVELOPMENT			
6	DIVISION OF INSURANCE			
7	550 W. 7 th AVENUE, SUITE 1560			
8	ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99501-3567			
9 10 11	Order No. SR 24-13)Rescission of Revocation OrderIn the Matter of)PursuantTAYLOR BROUILLET)to AS 21.06.080			
12 13 14	STOCK) NPN# 20075406)			
15	RESCISSION OF ORDER OF REVOCATION			
16	1. On April 29, 2024, the Alaska Department of Commerce, Community and			
17	Economic Development, Division of Insurance Director, Lori Wing-Heie			
18	issued an order revoking Insurance Producer license with Life and Health			
19				
20	authority, license number 3001583434, previously issued to TAYLOR			
21 22	BROUILLET STOCK (BROUILLET STOCK) .			
22	2. On May 2, 2024, HEATHER IVENS (IVENS) , a manager at Acrisure,			
24	on behalf of BROUILLET STOCK sent an email to the Division with			
25	attached documentation indicating establishment of Alaskan residency in			

Alaska 80% of the time, with a secondary residence in New York. She

September 2019. IVENS stated that BROUILLET STOCK resides in

TAYLOR BROUILLET STOCK Rescission of Order of Revocation SR24-13

BEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIVISION OF INSURANCE 550 W. 7th AVENTIE SUMMERCE

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99513-356 PHONE: (907) 269-7900

26

27

28

29

1	also stated BROUILLET STOCK would be residing solely in Alaska as				
2	of June 2024.				
3	3. In addition, a copy of BROUILLET STOCK's Alaska license to drive				
4 5	was submitted showing a current Alaskan address. The driver's license				
6	was issued in 2019 and remains in effect.				
7	4. BOUILLET STOCK, through IVINS , provided her residential address				
8	within the geographic boundaries of Alaska.				
9					
10	5. Alaska Statute (AS) 21.06.080(c) states in part "The director may conduct				
11	examinations and investigations of insurance matters, in addition to				
12	examinations and investigations expressly authorized, considered proper				
13	to secure information useful in the lawful administration of its provisions.				
14 15	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, under the provisions of AS 21.06.100, that the				
16	order of April 29, 2024, revoking BROUILLET STOCK's Insurance Producer				
17	license 3001583434 is RESCINDED effective April 29, 2024. The Insurance				
18	Producer license 3001583434 shall be considered to have been in good standing				
19 20	from that date and has an expiration date of September 30 of even numbered				
21	years.				
22	This Order is dated this $\frac{6th}{2024}$ day of 2024 .				
23					
24					
25	DocuSigned by: Lori Wing-Heier				
26					
27	LORI WING-HEIER, DIRECTOR DIVISION OF INSURANCE				
28 29					
	TAYLOR BROUILLET STOCK Rescission of Order of Revocation SR24-13Page 2 of 3				

1	Del	ivered Electronically	1 yuy carton c		
2	□ Ma	iled Certified:	6BEA3C486607484		
3	I hereby certify that, on the day of, 2024, I mailed copies of the rescission to:				
4			, 2024, I mailed copies of the rescission to:		
5	TAYLOR BROUILLET STOCK 582 E 36 th AVENUE FL 3 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99503-4169				
6	Unite	ed States			
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
29					
	TAYLOR BROUILLI Rescission of Order o SR24-13	f Revocation	Page 3 of 3		